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Adult 5 Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Sarah Zeggert, Mountain Edge SC 

 

Adult Beginner 3 Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Hayley Hunt, Flatirons FSC 

 

Adult Bronze Dramatic Showcase - Final Standings 

  1 Susan Curtis, Centennial 7k SC 

  2 Stacey Self, Broadmoor SC 

 

Adult Bronze Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Lisa Ulibarri Miller, Albuquerque FSC 

  2 Lynn Stone, Centennial 7k SC 

  3 Stacey Self, Broadmoor SC 

 

Adult Bronze Jumps - Final Standings 

  1 Lisa Ulibarri Miller, Albuquerque FSC 

  2 Stacey Self, Broadmoor SC 

 

Adult Pre-Bronze Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Stan Kimer, Central Carolina SC 

  2 Aimee Ricca, SC of Morris NJ 

 

Adult Pre-Bronze Couples Solo Dance - Final Standings 

  1 Susan Curtis, Centennial 7k SC 

  1 Lynn Stone, Centennial 7k SC 

  1 Susan Curtis, Centennial 7k SC 

  1 Lynn Stone, Centennial 7k SC 

 

Adult Pre-Bronze Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Stan Kimer, Central Carolina SC 

  2 Aimee Ricca, SC of Morris NJ 

 

Adult Pre-Bronze Light Showcase - Final Standings 

  1 Stan Kimer, Central Carolina SC 

 

Adult Silver Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Wendy Coates, Centennial 7k SC 

  2 Mary Beth Fisher, Fort Collins FSC 

 

Adult Silver Jumps - Final Standings 

  1 Wendy Coates, Centennial 7k SC 

 

Adult Silver Solo Dance - Standings for the First Dance 

  1 Wendy Coates, Centennial 7k SC 

  2 Karissa Woienski, Bozeman FSC 
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Adult Silver Solo Dance - Standings for the Second Dance 

  1 Wendy Coates, Centennial 7k SC 

  2 Karissa Woienski, Bozeman FSC 

 

Basic 1 Elements - Final Standings 

  1 Danielle Arthur, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

 

Basic 1 Program with Music - Final Standings 

  1 Danielle Arthur, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  2 Timo Reszczynski, 7K Skating Academy (B... 

 

Basic 1-6/Beginner 1-4 Dramatic Showcase - Final Standings 

  1 Nicolas Grohne, University of Denver ... 

 

Basic 1-6/Beginner 1-4 Light Showcase - Final Standings 

  1 Adrianna  Coffey, Desert Ice FSC (New M... 

  2 Tess Adler, Flatirons FSC 

  3 Stella  Schriber, Desert Ice FSC (New M... 

  4 Anastasia  Wells, OutPost Ice Arena LTS... 

  5 Kyleigh Eiring, Flatirons FSC 

 

Basic 2 Elements - Final Standings 

  1 Aleksys Arthur, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  2 Lucy Boulanger, Alpine SC 

  3 Cadence Martin, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  4 Annabelle Smith, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  5 Madelyn Roark, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

 

Basic 2 Program with Music - Final Standings 

  1 Lucy Boulanger, Alpine SC 

  2 Cadence Martin, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  3 Aleksys Arthur, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  4 Madelyn Roark, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  5 Annabelle Smith, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

 

Basic 3 Elements - Final Standings 

  1 Sylvia Raphaelle  Ross, Big Bear Skating Scho... 

  2 Niva Smith, Desert Ice FSC (New M... 

  3 Lily Cantorna, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  4 Scarlet Wiley, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  5 Alexandra Lapteva, Colorado College Skat... 

 

Basic 3 Program with Music    Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Lily Cantorna, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  2 Niva  Smith, Desert Ice FSC (New M... 

  3 Adrianna  Coffey, Desert Ice FSC (New M... 
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Basic 3 Program with Music   Group A - Final Standings 

  1-TIE Alexandra Lapteva, Colorado College Skat... 

  1-TIE Scarlet Wiley, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  3 Sylvia Raphaelle  Ross, Big Bear Skating Scho... 

 

Basic 4 Elements   Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Sophia Lague, Pueblo Ice Skating Ac... 

  2 Caitlyn Miner, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  3 Caroline Ellis, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  4 Sophia Johnson, Flatirons FSC 

  5 Sachi Koehler-Sjostedt, Desert Ice FSC (New M... 

 

Basic 4 Elements  Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Katelyn Markley, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  2 Eva Miller, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  3 Sofia Norton, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  4 Nicole Lague, Pueblo Ice Skating Ac... 

  5 Gabby Dobyns, Desert Ice FSC (New M... 

 

Basic 4 Program with Music   Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Eva Miller, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  2 Gabby Dobyns, Desert Ice FSC (New M... 

  3 Britton Herman, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  4 Nicolas Grohne, University of Denver ... 

  5 Brooklyn Toomey, Rocky Mountain FSC 

 

Basic 4 Program with Music   Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Katelyn Markley, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  2 Stella  Schriber, Desert Ice FSC (New M... 

  3 Nicole Lague, Pueblo Ice Skating Ac... 

  4 Sofia Norton, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  5 Sachi Koehler-Sjostedt, Desert Ice FSC (New M... 

 

Basic 4 Program with Music   Group C - Final Standings 

  1 Sophia Lague, Pueblo Ice Skating Ac... 

  2 Sophia Johnson, Flatirons FSC 

  3 Caroline Ellis, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  4 Caitlyn Miner, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  5 Reagan Mitchell, Mountain View SC 

 

Basic 5 Elements   Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Miriam Liontas, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  2 Emily Hulbert, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  3 Noah Boyd, The Colorado Springs SC 

  4 Ilana Ross, Big Bear Skating Scho... 

 

Basic 5 Elements   Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Kaitlyn Phillips, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  2 Anastasia  Wells, OutPost Ice Arena LTS... 

  3 Freya Snowden, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  4 Makayla Trujillo, Pueblo Ice Skating Ac... 
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Basic 5 Program with Music   Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Miriam Liontas, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  2 Emily Hulbert, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  3 Maelle Tompkins, Sertich Ice Center LT... 

  4 Ilana Ross, Big Bear Skating Scho... 

  5 Arianna Root, Mountain Edge SC 

  6 Noah Boyd, The Colorado Springs SC 

 

Basic 5 Program with Music   Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Kaitlyn Phillips, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  2 Freya Snowden, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  3 Kyleigh Eiring, Flatirons FSC 

  4 Tess Adler, Flatirons FSC 

  5 Anastasia  Wells, OutPost Ice Arena LTS... 

  6 Makayla Trujillo, Pueblo Ice Skating Ac... 

 

Basic 6 Elements - Final Standings 

  1 Alana Radtke, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  2 Mayjen Schubert, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  3 Quinn Larkin, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  4 Violet Benton, Broadmoor SC 

  5 Harlie Ross, Big Bear Skating Scho... 

  6 Raia Buxman, Mountain View SC 

 

Basic 6 Program with Music   Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Mayjen Schubert, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  2 Quinn Larkin, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  3 Violet Benton, Broadmoor SC 

  4 Raia Buxman, Mountain View SC 

 

Basic 6 Program with Music   Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Alana Radtke, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  2 Evelyn Sittner, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  3-TIE Harlie Ross, Big Bear Skating Scho... 

  3-TIE Hailey Delay, World Arena LTS (Basi... 

 

Basic Adult 4 Free Skate Program with Music - Final Standings 

  1 Sarah Zeggert, Mountain Edge SC 

  2 Melissa  Coffey, Desert Ice FSC (New M... 

 

Basic/Beginner Duets - Final Standings 

  1 Violet Benton, Broadmoor SC 

  1 Noah Boyd, The Colorado Springs SC 

 

Beginner 1 Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Emma Tribelhorn, Denver FSC 

 

Beginner 1 Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Emma Tribelhorn, Denver FSC 
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Beginner 2 Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Rin Moore, Grand Junction FSC 

  2-TIE Baylee Krizman, Grand Junction FSC 

  2-TIE Molly McPhee, Aspen SC 

 

Beginner 2 Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Baylee Krizman, Grand Junction FSC 

  2 Rin Moore, Grand Junction FSC 

  3 Molly McPhee, Aspen SC 

 

Beginner 3 Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Alexis Quintanilla, Grand Junction FSC 

 

Beginner 3 Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Alexis Quintanilla, Grand Junction FSC 

 

Beginner 4 Compulsory Moves   Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Marisa Buck, Alpine SC 

  2 Piper  Burke, Mountain Edge SC 

  3 Rhiannon Turner, Mountain Edge SC 

  4 Isabel Moreno, Colorado SC 

 

Beginner 4 Compulsory Moves   Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Evangeline Dormaier, Grand Junction FSC 

  2 Tori  Kook, Mountain Edge SC 

  3 Charlie Zuker, Aspen SC 

  4 Laura Bogart, Alpine SC 

 

Beginner 4 Free Skate    Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Evangeline Dormaier, Grand Junction FSC 

  2 Charlie Zuker, Aspen SC 

  3 Tori  Kook, Mountain Edge SC 

  4 Laura Bogart, Alpine SC 

 

Beginner 4 Free Skate   Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Marisa Buck, Alpine SC 

  2 Rhiannon Turner, Mountain Edge SC 

  3 Piper  Burke, Mountain Edge SC 

  4 Isabel Moreno, Colorado SC 

 

Beginner 5 Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Kailyn  Forrest, Grand Junction FSC 

  2 Malia Ramsey, Aspen SC 

  3 Ciara Newman, Grand Junction FSC 

  4 Tallinn Kook, Mountain Edge SC 
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Beginner 5 Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Kailyn  Forrest, Grand Junction FSC 

  2 Malia Ramsey, Aspen SC 

  3 Tallinn Kook, Mountain Edge SC 

  4 Ciara Newman, Grand Junction FSC 

 

Beginner 6 Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Siarra Tweedy, Grand Junction FSC 

  2 Ashlyn Bulgier, Grand Junction FSC 

  3 Julia Higgs, Denver FSC 

  4 Ella Pomeranz, Alpine SC 

  5 Chloe Rund, Grand Junction FSC 

 

Beginner 6 Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Siarra Tweedy, Grand Junction FSC 

  2 Chloe Rund, Grand Junction FSC 

  3 Ashlyn Bulgier, Grand Junction FSC 

  4 Maegan Bureau, Mountain Edge SC 

  5 Ella Pomeranz, Alpine SC 

  6 Taraneh Mireskandari, Columbine FSC 

 

Beginner 7 Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Chloe Leane, Grand Junction FSC 

  2 Arianna Miklos, Grand Junction FSC 

 

Beginner 7 Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Chloe Leane, Grand Junction FSC 

  2 Arianna Miklos, Grand Junction FSC 

 

Frank Frey Memorial Rocker Foxtrot Solo Dance - Final 

Standings 

  1 Wendy Coates, Centennial 7k SC 

  2 Karissa Woienski, Bozeman FSC 

 

Free Skate 1 Compulsory Moves   Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Jennifer Stevens, Breckenridge Skating ... 

  2 Natalie Tallman, Fort Collins FSC 

  3 Haley Moore, 7K Skating Academy (B... 

  4 Aubrey Buttenwieser, World Arena LTS (Basi... 

 

Free Skate 1 Program with Music   Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Haley Moore, 7K Skating Academy (B... 

  2 Alice Fabian, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  3 Natalie Tallman, Fort Collins FSC 

  4 Jennifer Stevens, Breckenridge Skating ... 

  5 Aubrey Buttenwieser, World Arena LTS (Basi... 
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Free Skate 1 Program with Music  Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Chloe Winckler, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  2 Mia Boswell, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  3 Campbell Grey, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  4 Megan Thornton, World Arena LTS (Basi... 

  5 Taytum Kimbro, Broadmoor SC 

 

Free Skate 2 Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Ellyannah Hayes, Centennial 7k SC 

  2 Araleanah Garcia, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  3 Victoria Khokhryakova, Centennial 7k SC 

 

Free Skate 2 Program with Music - Final Standings 

  1 Araleanah Garcia, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  2 Victoria Khokhryakova, Centennial 7k SC 

  3 Ellyannah Hayes, Centennial 7k SC 

  4 Alyssa Brainard, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

 

Free Skate 3 Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Olivia Archambault, Broadmoor SC 

  2 Samantha Johnson, Sertich Ice Center LT... 

  3 Kaylee Paxton, World Arena LTS (Basi... 

  4 Olivia Chohan, Flatirons FSC 

 

Free Skate 3 Program with Music  Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Olivia Archambault, Broadmoor SC 

  2 Kaylee Paxton, World Arena LTS (Basi... 

  3 Ashlyn Bruce, Rocky Mountain FSC 

 

Free Skate 3 Program with Music  Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Emma Farrar, Mountain View SC 

  2 Samantha Johnson, Sertich Ice Center LT... 

  3 Olivia Chohan, Flatirons FSC 

 

Free Skate 4 Boys Program with Music - Final Standings 

  1 Gabe Hernandez, Centennial 7k SC 

  2 Alvin Luu, World Arena LTS (Basi... 

 

Free Skate 4 Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Kate Hughes, Alpine SC 

  2 Gabe Hernandez, Centennial 7k SC 

  3 Clara Griffith, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  4 Bita Parizi-Newman, Denver FSC 

  5 Jill Faulkner, Sertich Ice Center LT... 

  6 Cambria Ruecker, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

 



2017 Colorado Springs Invitational/Rocky Mountain State Games 

Monument, Colorado September 14 - 17, 2017 

Report of Skaters from All Clubs 

 

 

 8

Free Skate 4 Girls Progam with Music  Group A - Final 

Standings 

  1 Kate Hughes, Alpine SC 

  2-TIE Cambria Ruecker, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  2-TIE Bita Parizi-Newman, Denver FSC 

 

Free Skate 4 Girls Program with Music  Group B - Final 

Standings 

  1 Katrina Baird, Breckenridge Skating ... 

  2 Jill Faulkner, Sertich Ice Center LT... 

  3-TIE Clara Griffith, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  3-TIE Caroline Neustadter, Flatirons FSC 

 

Free Skate 5 Compulsory Moves   Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Yohanna Mammah, Denver FSC 

  2 Julia Miranda, Alpine SC 

  3 Sienna Williams, Grand Junction FSC 

 

Free Skate 5 Compulsory Moves   Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Breanne Wesanko, Mountain View SC 

  2 Kelly Lundberg, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  3 Alani Hayes, Centennial 7k SC 

 

Free Skate 5 Program with Music   Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Yohanna Mammah, Denver FSC 

  2 Julia Miranda, Alpine SC 

  3 Sienna Williams, Grand Junction FSC 

 

Free Skate 5 Program with Music  Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Breanne Wesanko, Mountain View SC 

  2 Kelly Lundberg, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  3 Alani Hayes, Centennial 7k SC 

 

Free Skate 6 Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Yanin Herman, Centennial 7k SC 

 

Free Skate 6 Program with Music - Final Standings 

  1 Yanin Herman, Centennial 7k SC 

 

Free-Skate 1  Compulsory Moves  Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Mia Boswell, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  2 Taytum Kimbro, Broadmoor SC 

  3 Chloe Winckler, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  4 Campbell Grey, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

 

Junior/Masters Light Showcase - Final Standings 

  1 Juliette  Gilbert, Desert Ice FSC (New M... 

  2 Dianna-lynne Wells, Hawaii FSC 

  3 Erika Lehman, Fort Collins FSC 

 

Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 

  1 Miranda Bracken, Mountain Edge SC 
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Juvenile Test Track Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Nidhi Patil, Colorado SC 

 

Juvenile/Teen Light Showcase - Final Standings 

  1 Lettice Black, Broadmoor SC 

  2 Sabrina Slama, Rocky Mountain FSC 

 

Juvenile/Teen/Novice Dramatic Showcase - Final Standings 

  1 Lydia Golden, Centennial 7k SC 

  2 Claire Katen, Broadmoor SC 

  3 Abigail Tucker, Centennial 7k SC 

  4 Dominique Ortonward, Broadmoor SC 

 

Limited Pre-Preliminary Free Skate  Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Felicity Fuller, Centennial 7k SC 

  2 Dakota Jordan, Mountain Edge SC 

  3 Quintessa Frisch, Aspen SC 

  4 Lily Xia Tribolet, Mountain Edge SC 

  5 Lily Snow Barbin, Aspen SC 

  6 Lolly Barnsbee, Broadmoor SC 

 

Limited Pre-Preliminary Free Skate  Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Aliyah Eaton, Broadmoor SC 

  2 Nkechi Onyejekwe, Pueblo FSC 

  3 Alexsandra Shterk, Alpine SC 

  4 Alisa Pugachev, Alpine SC 

  5 Katjaana Malott, Centennial 7k SC 

  6 Melina Miller, Fort Collins FSC 

  7 Caroline Hughes, Alpine SC 

  8 Harper Morse, Fort Collins FSC 

 

Limited Pre-Preliminary Free Skate  Group C - Final Standings 

  1 Mikaela Ortiz, Mountain Edge SC 

  2 Sullivan Morrison, Rocky Mountain FSC 

  3 Hellen Zhao, Mountain Edge SC 

  4 Levi Dormaier, Grand Junction FSC 

  5 Sarah  Lutrey, Columbine FSC 

  6 Ellise Stager, Flatirons FSC 

  7 Abigail Hoffmeister, Mountain Edge SC 

 

Mini Production Ensemble - Final Standings 

  1 C-U-S of Spell Block 

  2 Ninja Squirrels 
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Pre-Free Skate Compulsory Moves   Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Jiana Weak, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  2 Jayde Dominguez, Santa Fe SC 

  3 Chloe Phair, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  4 Sasha Reeves, Pueblo Ice Skating Ac... 

 

Pre-Free Skate Compulsory Moves   Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Isabella D'Alessandro, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  2 Riley  Bokelman, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  3 Samantha  Freedberg, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  4 Lenora DeVoe, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  5 Lily Louzon, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  6 Sienna Swenson, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

 

Pre-Free Skate Program with Music   Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Jiana Weak, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  2 Samantha  Freedberg, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  3 Jayde Dominguez, Santa Fe SC 

  4 Sienna Swenson, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

 

Pre-Free Skate Program with Music   Group C - Final Standings 

  1 Isabella D'Alessandro, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  2 Riley  Bokelman, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  3 Lenora DeVoe, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  4 Lily Louzon, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  5 Jeremy Carpenter, Broadmoor SC 

 

Pre-Free Skate Program with Music  Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Chloe Phair, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  2 Sasha Reeves, Pueblo Ice Skating Ac... 

  3 Danielle Weisberg, Breckenridge Skating ... 

 

Pre-Free Skate-Free Skate 6/Beginner 5-8 Dramatic Showcase - 

Final Standings 

  1 Jennifer Stevens, Breckenridge Skating ... 

  2 Samantha  Freedberg, Lace 'Em Up Skating S... 

  3 Olivia Chohan, Flatirons FSC 

 

Pre-FS--FS 6/Beginner 5-8 Light Showcase  Grp A - Final 

Standings 

  1 Yanin Herman, Centennial 7k SC 

  2 Sienna Williams, Grand Junction FSC 

  3 Danielle Weisberg, Breckenridge Skating ... 

 

Pre-FS--FS 6/Beginner 5-8 Light Showcase  GRP B - Final 

Standings 

  1 Maegan Bureau, Mountain Edge SC 

  2 Haley Moore, 7K Skating Academy (B... 

  3 Cambria Ruecker, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  4-TIE Emma Brennan, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

  4-TIE Alice Fabian, AF Academy Skating Sc... 
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Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Talia Deka, Fort Collins FSC 

  2 Ashley Chang, Denver FSC 

  3 Teegan Oatley, Alpine SC 

  4 Nidhi Patil, Colorado SC 

 

Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Kelly Clark, Broadmoor SC 

  2 Kesslyn Sherman, Centennial 7k SC 

  3 Leah Egolf, Rocky Mountain FSC 

 

Pre-Juvenile Jumps - Final Standings 

  1 Miranda Bracken, Mountain Edge SC 

  2 Rose Sangchompuphen, Alpine SC 

  3 Ashley Chang, Denver FSC 

  4 Jane Calhoun, Broadmoor SC 

  5 Savannah Kallas, Aspen SC 

  6 Connor Williams, Grand Junction FSC 

  7 Melanie Conway, Alpine SC 

 

Pre-Juvenile Light Showcase - Final Standings 

  1 Chloe Miller, Fort Collins FSC 

  2 Corrie Buchanan, Aspen SC 

  3 Brooklyn King, Fort Collins FSC 

 

Pre-Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 

  1 Jane Calhoun, Broadmoor SC 

  2 Savannah Kallas, Aspen SC 

  3 Quinn Wilson, Mountain Edge SC 

  4 Kesslyn Sherman, Centennial 7k SC 

  5 Kincaid Bradshaw, Fort Collins FSC 

  6 Sara Welsch, Centennial 7k SC 

  7 Megan Crowley, Mountain Edge SC 

 

Pre-Juvenile Test Track Free Skate   Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Sara Welsch, Centennial 7k SC 

  2 Grace  Hartman, Fort Collins FSC 

  3 Chloe Miller, Fort Collins FSC 

  4 Samara Nester, Mountain Edge SC 

  5 Annelise Lucero, Pueblo FSC 

  6 Abigail Childress, Centennial 7k SC 

  7 Megan Crowley, Mountain Edge SC 

 

Pre-Juvenile Test Track Free Skate  Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Claire Hoyle, Fort Collins FSC 

  2 Evelyn Stefli, Aspen SC 

  3 Brooklyn King, Fort Collins FSC 

  4 Stephanie Cameron, Rocky Mountain FSC 

  5 Grace Andrews, Pueblo FSC 

  6 Kincaid Bradshaw, Fort Collins FSC 

  7 Sarah McDowell, Centennial 7k SC 
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Preliminary Compulsory Moves  Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Ava Lumly, Individual Member of ... 

  2 Sienna Nachtrieb, Broadmoor SC 

  3 Connor Williams, Grand Junction FSC 

  4 Alyse Back, Centennial 7k SC 

  5 Gemma Baker, Aspen SC 

  6-TIE Chloe Lee, Broadmoor SC 

  6-TIE Abigail Conaway, Denver FSC 

  8 Savanna Green, Grand Junction FSC 

 

Preliminary Compulsory Moves  Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Sienna Rivera, Broadmoor SC 

  2 Savannah Kallas, Aspen SC 

  3 Evelyn Stefli, Aspen SC 

  4 Veronica Anne Smith, Mountain View SC 

  5 Annika Carlson, Alpine SC 

  6 Heather Neal, Pueblo FSC 

  7 Ruby Gavagan, Denver FSC 

  8 Hayley Pettengill, Pueblo FSC 

 

Preliminary Dramatic Showcase - Final Standings 

  1 Jolena Grohne, Colorado SC 

  2 Gemma Baker, Aspen SC 

 

Preliminary Girls Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Greta Swanson, Desert Ice FSC (New M... 

  2 Claire Kroell, Colorado SC 

  3 Jane Calhoun, Broadmoor SC 

  4 Jillian Miller, Albuquerque FSC 

  5 Alyse Back, Centennial 7k SC 

  6 Tessa Meyer, Broadmoor SC 

  7 Brooke Hill, Albuquerque FSC 

  8 Kelly Tucker, Albuquerque FSC 

  9 Quinn Wilson, Mountain Edge SC 

 

Preliminary Jumps  Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Emery Mikula, Alpine SC 

  2 Sadie Rose Broda-Bahm, Alpine SC 

  3 Sienna Nachtrieb, Broadmoor SC 

  4 Yeripza  Herman, Centennial 7k SC 

  5 Alyse Back, Centennial 7k SC 

 

Preliminary Jumps  Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Veronica Anne Smith, Mountain View SC 

  2 Quinn Wilson, Mountain Edge SC 

  3 Lili Gadret, Santa Fe SC 

  4 Kaylee Rael, Mountain View SC 

  5 Marina McDonald, Centennial 7k SC 
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Preliminary Light Showcase - Final Standings 

  1 Savannah Kallas, Aspen SC 

  2 Riley Archibald, Broadmoor SC 

  3 Claire Hoyle, Fort Collins FSC 

  4 Kelly Tucker, Albuquerque FSC 

  5 Jillian Miller, Albuquerque FSC 

  6 Maris Kakasenko, Flatirons FSC 

  7 Julianna Foy, Flatirons FSC 

  8 Kincaid Bradshaw, Fort Collins FSC 

 

Preliminary Spins  Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Kelly Tucker, Albuquerque FSC 

  2 Sadie Rose Broda-Bahm, Alpine SC 

  3 Taisa Bradley, Broadmoor SC 

  4 Riley Archibald, Broadmoor SC 

  5 Emery Mikula, Alpine SC 

 

Preliminary Spins  Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Sienna Rivera, Broadmoor SC 

  2 Abigail Conaway, Denver FSC 

  3 Yeripza  Herman, Centennial 7k SC 

  4 Alyse Back, Centennial 7k SC 

  5 Annika Carlson, Alpine SC 

  6 Gemma Baker, Aspen SC 

 

Preliminary Test Track Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Annika Mote, Broadmoor SC 

  2 Dania DeFilippis, Albuquerque FSC 

  3 Michelle Le, Rocky Mountain FSC 

  4 Dacia Loconte, Broadmoor SC 

 

Pre-Preliminary Boys Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Nolan Miller, Albuquerque FSC 

  2 Tyler Cowern, Flatirons FSC 

 

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves   Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Finley Sherman, Centennial 7k SC 

  2 Lyla Bergeron, Centennial 7k SC 

  3 Samira Rzig, Santa Fe SC 

  4 Mackenzie Klindworth, Aspen SC 

  5 Lily Snow Barbin, Aspen SC 

 

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves  Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Katjaana Malott, Centennial 7k SC 

  2 Felicity Fuller, Centennial 7k SC 

  3 Nkechi Onyejekwe, Pueblo FSC 

  4 Quintessa Frisch, Aspen SC 

  5 Alisa Pugachev, Alpine SC 

  6 Alexa Michalik, Colorado SC 
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Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves  Group C - Final Standings 

  1 Abigail Newton, Alpine SC 

  2 Aliyah Eaton, Broadmoor SC 

  3 Hellen Zhao, Mountain Edge SC 

  4 Mikaela Ortiz, Mountain Edge SC 

  5 Cassidy Wigert, Alpine SC 

  6 Levi Dormaier, Grand Junction FSC 

 

Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves  Group D - Final Standings 

  1 Julia Hurst, Mountain View SC 

  2 Andrea Pearson, Alpine SC 

  3 Sarah  Lutrey, Columbine FSC 

  4 Lili Gadret, Santa Fe SC 

  5 Kaylee Rael, Mountain View SC 

 

Pre-Preliminary Dramatic Showcase - Final Standings 

  1 Ashleigh Jackson, Centennial 7k SC 

  2 Yeripza  Herman, Centennial 7k SC 

  3 Dacia Loconte, Broadmoor SC 

 

Pre-Preliminary Girls Free Skate   Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Ava Lumly, Individual Member of ... 

  2 Sienna Nachtrieb, Broadmoor SC 

  3 Autumn Hall, Colorado SC 

  4 Finley Sherman, Centennial 7k SC 

  5 Jolena Grohne, Colorado SC 

  6 Lyla Bergeron, Centennial 7k SC 

 

Pre-Preliminary Girls Free Skate   Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Sadie Rose Broda-Bahm, Alpine SC 

  2 Emery Mikula, Alpine SC 

  3 Lahee Yun, Broadmoor SC 

  4 Chloe Lee, Broadmoor SC 

  5 Samira Rzig, Santa Fe SC 

  6 Yeripza  Herman, Centennial 7k SC 

  7 Mackenzie Klindworth, Aspen SC 

 

Pre-Preliminary Girls Free Skate   Group C - Final Standings 

  1 Abigail Conaway, Denver FSC 

  2 Abigail Newton, Alpine SC 

  3 Gemma Baker, Aspen SC 

  4 Grace Messner, Broadmoor SC 

  5 Fiona Carpenter, Fort Collins FSC 
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Pre-Preliminary Girls Free Skate   Group E - Final Standings 

  1 Ruby Gavagan, Denver FSC 

  2 Kaylee Rael, Mountain View SC 

  3-TIE Julianna Foy, Flatirons FSC 

  3-TIE Veronica Anne Smith, Mountain View SC 

  5 Andrea Pearson, Alpine SC 

  6 Hayley Pettengill, Pueblo FSC 

  7 Julia Hurst, Mountain View SC 

 

Pre-Preliminary Girls Free Skate  Group D - Final Standings 

  1 Sienna Rivera, Broadmoor SC 

  2 Maris Kakasenko, Flatirons FSC 

  3 Annika Carlson, Alpine SC 

  4 Ava Young, Rocky Mountain FSC 

  5 Lili Gadret, Santa Fe SC 

  6 Heather Neal, Pueblo FSC 

  7 Cassidy Wigert, Alpine SC 

 

Pre-Preliminary Jumps   Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Ruby Gavagan, Denver FSC 

  2 Julia Hurst, Mountain View SC 

  3 Sullivan Morrison, Rocky Mountain FSC 

  4 Julia Higgs, Denver FSC 

  5 Dania DeFilippis, Albuquerque FSC 

 

Pre-Preliminary Jumps  Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Alexsandra Shterk, Alpine SC 

  2 Quintessa Frisch, Aspen SC 

  3 Felicity Fuller, Centennial 7k SC 

  4 Lily Snow Barbin, Aspen SC 

  5 Mackenzie Klindworth, Aspen SC 

 

Pre-Preliminary Light Showcase   Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Sadie Rose Broda-Bahm, Alpine SC 

  2 Katjaana Malott, Centennial 7k SC 

  3 Lolly Barnsbee, Broadmoor SC 

  4 Felicity Fuller, Centennial 7k SC 

  5 Melina Miller, Fort Collins FSC 

  6 Harper Morse, Fort Collins FSC 

 

Pre-Preliminary Light Showcase   Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Ashleigh Jackson, Centennial 7k SC 

  2 Cassidy Wigert, Alpine SC 

  3 Abigail Hoffmeister, Mountain Edge SC 

  4 Dania DeFilippis, Albuquerque FSC 

  5 Nolan Miller, Albuquerque FSC 

  6 Andrea Pearson, Alpine SC 

  7 Kaylee Rael, Mountain View SC 
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Pre-Preliminary Spins  Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Samira Rzig, Santa Fe SC 

  2 Mackenzie Klindworth, Aspen SC 

  3 Lolly Barnsbee, Broadmoor SC 

  4 Felicity Fuller, Centennial 7k SC 

  5 Katjaana Malott, Centennial 7k SC 

  6 Alexsandra Shterk, Alpine SC 

 

Pre-Preliminary Spins  Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Julia Hurst, Mountain View SC 

  2 Veronica Anne Smith, Mountain View SC 

  3 Sarah  Lutrey, Columbine FSC 

  4 Lili Gadret, Santa Fe SC 

  5 Sullivan Morrison, Rocky Mountain FSC 

  6 Cassidy Wigert, Alpine SC 

 

Pre-Preliminary Test Track Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Alexa Michalik, Colorado SC 

  2 Emma Sipes, Fort Collins FSC 

  3 Amelie Venable, Fort Collins FSC 

  4 Loray Harris, Alpine SC 

  5 Gwyneth Childers, Mountain Edge SC 

 

Pre-Preliminary/Preliminary Duet - Final Standings 

  1 Abigail Conaway, Denver FSC 

  1 Ruby Gavagan, Denver FSC 

  2 Melina Miller, Fort Collins FSC 

  2 Harper Morse, Fort Collins FSC 

  3 Jillian Miller, Albuquerque FSC 

  3 Nolan Miller, Albuquerque FSC 

  4 Sienna Nachtrieb, Broadmoor SC 

  4 Jocelyn Nutt, Broadmoor SC 

 

Snowplow Sam Basic Program with Music - Final Standings 

  1 Nica Reszczynski, 7K Skating Academy (B... 

  2 Collins Wiley, Individual Member of ... 

 

Therapeutic Badge 7 Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Sarah Mattea, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

 

Therapeutic Badge 9 Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Annabella Studstill, AF Academy Skating Sc... 

 

Tots Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Casie Kranz, Denver FSC 

  2 Ai Moore, Grand Junction FSC 
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Tots Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Casie Kranz, Denver FSC 

  2 Ai Moore, Grand Junction FSC 

 

 


